

## itsu Katsu Veg Bao Buns (8x270g)

### Legal Name

Soft steamed buns filled with a coconut and curry  
sauce  
& vegetables

### Ingredient Declaration

**wheat** flour, katsu sauce (28%) (water, onion, coconut extract, palm oil<sup>1</sup>, **wheat** flour, red miso [water, **soya** bean, rice, salt, alcohol], garlic, salt, tapioca starch, curry powder [coriander, turmeric, black pepper, cumin, cardamom, chilli, cloves, cinnamon], sugar, **soya** bean oil, corn starch, onion powder, colour: plain caramel; yeast extract, acidity regulator: malic acid; hydrolysed **soya** protein, black pepper powder, chilli powder), vegetables (16%) (sweet potato, red pepper, black bean, parsley), water, sugar, **soya** bean oil, yeast, raising agents\*: sodium carbonates, diphosphates; colour: chlorophyll<sup>\*\*</sup>; salt.

\*commonly found in baking powder, they help the bao'buns to rise, making them light & fluffy.

\*\*a green food colouring used to create the little dot on our bao'buns, to show everyone they're vegan.

<sup>1</sup>For sourcing information, please visit our website.

### Allergy statement

**Allergy advice:** for allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**.

May contain sesame